

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Text

File #: 24-0841, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of a Grant Agreement - City of Oakland - Newcomer Wellness and Peer Restorative Justice by and between the District and the City of Oakland, with the District receiving \$225,000.00 through the City's Oakland Fund for Children and Youth for support of a Peer Restorative Justice Program at Fremont High School, Oakland Technical High School, and Oakland High School as well as a Newcomer Wellness Center at Oakland International High School, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.